

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 522

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3 strike "altering the composition of" and substitute "providing for a certain certified counselor to be appointed by the Governor to serve as an advisor to"; and in line 13, strike "17-202(a)(1) and (2)," and substitute "17-202".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 19, inclusive; in line 20, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; in the same line after "OR" insert "A"; in line 21, strike "MEMBER"; and strike in their entirety lines 22 and 23, inclusive, and substitute "BE APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR, TO SERVE AS AN ADVISOR TO THE BOARD.".